PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Darrell Rawlins	03/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Government Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	1900 Gallows Road
City:	Vienna
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22182

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12341532	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)530-2228

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-530-2028

Email: jweinick@wolffsamson.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Weinick
Address Line 1: One Boland Drive
Address Line 2: Wolff & Samson PC

Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2008-0580

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey Weinick

Total Attachments: 2

source=2008-0580Assignment#page1.tif source=2008-0580Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1234

PATENT REEL: 022499 FRAME: 0563

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Darrell Rawlins, of Kaneohe, in the County of Honalulu, and State of Hawaii, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Government Solutions, Inc., a partnership of the State of Virginia, having an office at 1900 Gallows Road, Vienna, Virginia 22182 U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **Method and Apparatus for Communication Having Critically Assured Services** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. 12/341,532 filed December 22, 2008, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize AT&T Government Solutions, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Government Solutions, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Government Solutions, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Government Solutions, Inc. may designate.

-1-

I agree that, when requestions, Inc. but at its expense desirable or convenient in connection.	sign all pape	ers, and do all acts	which may be ne	cessary,	
Date: March 6, 2009		Durk Darrell Ray	Maw wlins	ly	
United States of America)				
State of Hawaii)				
city County of Honolulu)				
On this <u>(Q+h</u> day o Darrell Rawlins, to me known foregoing instrument, and acknown	to be the indi	ividual described i	efore me persona n and who exec	uted the	
			Notary Public	AMPA M	CEN
AT&T Intellectual Property I, Room 2A-207 One AT&T Way Bedminster, New Jersey 07921				NOTA PUBL No. 9	3-6 HAWAI
Date:#P. Name: TAMRA McEWEN First C Doc Description: Method & Conmunication Having Critic	Circuit Apparatus	NOTARY PUBLIC No. 93-6			

RECORDED: 04/03/2009

PATENT REEL: 022499 FRAME: 0565